## **BID FORM**

### PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Project No. <u>09WC713</u> - <u>US 183 AT FM 3405 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION</u>

### THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Williamson County Purchasing Department Attn: Jonathan Harris 301 SE Inner Loop - Suite 106 Georgetown, Texas 78626

The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an agreement with COUNTY in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Bid Price and within the Bid Times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Notice to Bidders and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 60 days after the day of Bid opening. BIDDER will sign and deliver the required number of counterparts of the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within 10 working days after the date of COUNTY's Notice of Award.

This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm, or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over COUNTY.

BIDDER will complete the work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the accompanying Schedule of Rates and Prices, and will pay not less than the Prevailing Wage Rates for Williamson County, Texas. The work will be completed within \_90\_ calendar days from the date for commencing work as set forth in the "Notice to Proceed" to be issued by the COUNTY.

Communications concerning this Bid shall be add	dressed to the address of BIDDER indicated below:
Grand Prairie, TX 75050	Tele: 817-1633-5300 Poc: Christopher T. Komen
•	in the General Provisions or Instructions will have visions or Instructions.
SUBMITTED ON TULY 22	, 20 <u><i>C</i></u> ].
SUBMITTED ON	647154
IF BIDDER is:	
An Individual	
By(Individual's Name)	(SEAL)
(Signature)	
Business address:	
Phone Number:Email:	Fax Number:
A Partnership	
By(Firm Name)	(SEAL)
(General Partner)	
(Signature)	_ <del>_</del> _
Business address:	
Phone Number:	Fax Number:

A Corporation	. 1
By Republic Intelligent Ivansportation Svc (SEAL)	e like Line y <del>e</del> r ek
California (State of Incorporation)	
By Christopher T. Romeo (SEAL)	
(Signature)	
(Corporate Seal)	
Attest:	
Business Address 3735 1144 Street (Sand Pairie, TX 73050)	
Phone Number: 817-633-5300 Fax Number: 817-633 Email: Cedwards @ republicits.com	-5350
Date of Qualification to De Business in 10107 [199]	

# BID FORM SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

## PROJECT:

## 09WC713

# Project Name US 183 at FM 3405 Traffic Signal Construction

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

9	- 10		l	!		
ָבָּבְּיבָּבְּבְּיבָּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְּבְבְּבְבְּבְבְּבְבְּבְבְּבְבְּבְבְבְבְבְבְבְב	בים היים		BIO		UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
IEM	SPEC	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY ME	MEASURE		
-	416-2032		56	٦ <del>۱</del>	\$195.00	8 1000
		at 604 hould'red Muchy Live Dollars and ZECO Cents per Lineal Feet			3	10,710.
2	500-2001	MOBILIZATION	-	rs F	000000	00
		attive thousand two harhaboliars and 2010 Cents per Lump Sum		- 1	00.0026	2, 200 .
m	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS, & TRAFFIC HANDLING	m	OM	tiles on	00 000
'		at the hundred 414 Dollars and 2810 Cents per Month			420.20	- 1
4	506-2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	64	: <u>"</u>	200	00 0111. 8
		at くpいせい Dollars and ことfro Cents per Lineal Feet			7.00	448.
ιΩ	618-2034	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	225	<u>.</u>		8. 0./5.
		at Six Dollars and 220 Cents per <u>Lineal Feet</u>			00 ·04	1,550.
ប	618-2035	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2") (BORE)	325	- H	16 00	00 000 5 8
		at Righteen Dollars and 2RO Cents per Lineal Feet		ð		7,070.
7	618-2038	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3")	180	بادر ا	) )	00 070 18
		at がむへ Dollars and こともの Cents per <u>Lineal Feet</u>			0071	1, 600.
œ	618-2039	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3") (BORE)	650	4	2	00 00
,		at Eightern Dollars and 2860 Cents per Lineal Feet			00 · <b>2</b> / 4:	11, 160.
ō	620-2009	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) BARE	75	٦. <u>حر</u>	00	\$ 75 00
		at CMY Dollars and 2&FD Cents per <u>Lineal Feet</u>			_	
10	620-2010	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 6) INSULATED	150	4	4	00
!		at CM2 Dollars and 2x10 Cents per Lineal Feet				

## BID FORM SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT:

## 09WC713

# Project Name US 183 at FM 3405 Traffic Signal Construction

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

AT BID	8.		8.	2	òa		00		S,		o,	. 1	8.		35		50		8'	
AMOUNT BID	\$ 1,310.		s - 2	Ons1,	\$ 1070	2021	S .	,	\$ 7 6.5	7,500	8 910	700	6	. 001	0		2118	//	9	3
UNIT COST	00./4		(	الم الق	# C2	4,250,00	Acres po	ا مهری ا	#75000	\$2,00C <sub>1</sub> 2@	ć	© 20.05 €	₩ 000 BO	£ 200. 20	کرد 01 ≱	دı .ه/ ا	701	(J) : (2)	.€	- 1
UNIT	5		4	i	EA		EA		EA		RS	;	EA		F.A.	í	ᄔ		Щ	
BID QUANTITY	1310		1500		Ŋ		က		-		33		-		-		06		20	:
		Lineal Feet		Lineal Feet		Each		Each		Each		Square Feet		Each	,	Each		Lineal Feet		Lineal Feet
		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per
DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS		2410		78.00		2850		2210		2250		220		SZ	<	Dollars and Siveney Hive Cents per	<	twenty fire	- (	4+14
DESCRIPTION ITH UNIT PRICES IN		Dollars and	TED	Dollars and	RON	Dollars and	RON	Dollars and 2410	1 (E) SP (O)	Dollars and 2400		Dollars and	G (1) SA (T)	Dollars and		Dollars and		Dollars and		Dollars and
M	EC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) BARI	at One	ELEC CONDUCTOR (NO. 8) INSULATED	at Ong	GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON	at this hundred thirty	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	at five hundred	ELC SRV TY D (120/240 ) 100 (NS) AL (E) SP (O)	at two-provening hise providing	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	at thirty	INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG	at EMP hundred	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	at tighteen	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (1	at COPE	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	at 7.850
TECH SPEC <sup>1</sup>	620-2011		620-2012		624-2012		624-2014		628-2179		636-2001		644-2004		644-2060		666-2048		677-2001	
BID	=		12	!	13		14		15		16	?	17		8		19		20	}

<sup>&#</sup>x27;Refer to the Technical Specifications section for a description of the specific reference number.

# BID FORM SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT:

09WC713

# Project Name US 183 at FM 3405 Traffic Signal Construction

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

T BID	00.		8.		S,		8,		03		oō		ġ0		ο̈́ο		25.		ōo .	
AMOUNT BID	<i>26</i> s		S 7 Cn0	7,000	s 450.		s 1950.	1.	S 2 LLA	6,000,	S 11 S	, oc a/	1218	, oc.	\$ 1270	, , , ,	8 8 S		s 4 600.	. 1.
UNIT COST	\$1.80	<del>,</del>	77 800.00 s 7 on	-,	\$45.00		19< 50	4 1 10.5	#100 ED	J1 170, 00	# IIC on	00.C9] @	1/2		) -  <u>عن</u> و.	ارا الاس: ا	100		A 4, 800.00	
UNIT MEASURE	-J1		EA		EA		EA		EA		EA		EA		ㅂ		<b>5</b>		EA	
BID QUANTITY	06		-		10		10		4		10		4		1370		705		2	A
		Lineal Feet		Each	-	Each		Each		Each		Each		Each		Lineal Feet		Lineal Feet		Each
60		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per		Cents per
DESCRIPTION WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS		260		2410		2810		240		500		2410		3cro		240	1 , 1	Dollars and Avindy Live	, WRD)	1 Zéro
DESCR WITH UNIT PR		Dollars and	ATED)	Feb Dollars and		Dollars and		Dollars and		Dollars and		Dollars and		Dollars and 2410	ONDR)	Dollars and	ONDR)	Dollars and	SSM (SOLAR F	ed Dollars and 2810
	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	¢n€	INSTAL OF HWY TRAF SIG (ISOLATED)	at two throwno right hundred Dollars and 2410	BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC)	tourty kine	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	one hundred minety five	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	at one hindred muchy	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	one hundred sixty five	BACK PLATE (12") (1 SEC)	thirty har	I TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	at Gull	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	at Coll P	INSTALL RDSD FLSH BEACON ASSM (SOLAR PWRD)	at fort thousing, eight hovelved
TECH SPEC <sup>1</sup>		at	680-2002	$\dashv$	682-2001 BA	at	682-2023 VE	ä	682-2025 VE		682-2027 VE	$\dashv$	682-2028	$\neg$	TF 1584-2031	_	TF TF		1N:	
BID ITEM	21		22		23		24		25		26		27		28		29		30	

## Page 4 of 5

# BID FORM SCHEDULE OF RATES AND PRICES WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

PROJECT:

09WC713

# Project Name US 183 at FM 3405 Traffic Signal Construction

Full compensation for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract will be considered as included in the unit prices for the work set forth below, and no separate payment will be made for compliance with each and every provision of the Request for Bids, the Bid, the Specifications, and the Contract, unless separate payment is expressly provided for therein.

BID	TECH	DESCRIPTION	BID	LINI		
ITEM	SPEC	WITH UNIT PRICES IN WORDS	QUANTITY MEASURE	MEASURE	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
31	686-2043	INSTRESIGNE AM(S) 1 ARM (44") at five thousand the Dollars and 2 fro	1	EA	J5,200.00	\$ 5,200, 00
32	686-2045	INS TRE SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (44") LUM at stytolius quely (	2	EA	\$6,600.00	s 13,200. <sup>co</sup>
33	686-2049	INS TRE SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (48") LUM  at Soith Housend . Sevents per Each	. 1	EA	\$7,700.00	00.007,7 8 00.000,7€
34	6006-2001	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO at the Housand in hondired the last and 240 cents per Each	1	EA	\$2,150.00	s 2,150.0°
35	6006-2002	COAXIAL CABLE $\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \end{pmatrix}$ Cents per Lineal Feet at $C^{U}$	85	LF .	¥j.50.	\$ 127. 50
36	6006-2005	ANTENNA (UNI-DIRECTIONAL) at four however the Dollars and 2 to cents per Each	. 1	EA	# 425.00	s 425, oc
37	6266-2001	VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM  at Six hundres + thirty Dollars and 2CCO Cents per Each		EA	\$ 630.00	s 630. co
38	6266-2002	VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY at ナル o しいりんぱん Dollars and こくい Cents per <u>Each</u>	9	Ā	¥ 200,00	\$ 1,200. CO
39	6266-2003	VIVDS SET-UP SYSTEM at four Non/reg Thussby five Dollars and 2460 Cents per	<b>-</b>	E	J 425.00	s 475, co
40	6266-2005	VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL)  at 1,0 6 Dollars and 2 < € 0 Cents per <u>Lineal Feet</u>	1240	7	1.00	s 2, 480.

DOTAL AMOUNT OF BID

DIE hundred for flucking bollars and 2010

\$102,499, ob

Cents

## REFERENCE PAGE

Please list five companies, preferably government, that you company has done business with over the last two years. List all government agencies that your company has done business with at the bottom of this form.

1.	City of DeSoto		Brad Russell	
	COMPANY NAME		CONTACT PERSON	
	211 East Pleasant Run Road STREET ADDRESS	DeSoto CITY	TX STATE	75115 ZIP
	972-230-5710	CITT		2211
	TELEPHONE NUMBER		brussellb@ci.desoto,tx.us EMAIL ADDRESS	
	Traffic Signal Maintenance PRODUCTS CURRENTLY BEING USED			
2.	City of Flower Mound		Dave Stallings	
	COMPANY NAME		CONTACT PERSON	
	1001 Crosstimbers Rd #2320	Flower Mound	TX	75028
	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
	Dave Stallings		972-874-6415	
	CONTACT PERSON		TELEPHONE NUMBER	
	PRODUCTS CURRENTLY BEING USED		david.stallins@flower-mound.com	
_	T DOT D !!			
3.	TxDOT – Dallas		Lanny Surratt	
	COMPANY NAME		CONTACT PERSON	
	4777 E Hwy 80	Mesquite	TX STATE	75150 ZIP
	STREET ADDRESS	CITY		
	214-320-6682 TELEPHONE NUMBER		Isurru@dot.state.tx.us EMAIL ADDRESS	
	Traffic Signal Maintenance – Illumination Maintenance			
	PRODUCTS CURRENTLY BEING USED			_
4.	Harris County		Rick Goodman	
	COMPANY NAME		CONTACT PERSON	
	HCPID - Traffic & Transportation	Houston	TX	77027
	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
	713-5R1-3170		repodmn@eng.tx.us	
	TELEPHONE NUMBER		EMAIL ADDRESS	
	PRODUCTS CURRENTLY BEING USED			
	RODGETS CORRENTET BEING USED			
5	TxDOT - Harris		Doug Vanover	
2.1	COMPANY NAME		CONTACT PERSON	_
	7600 Washington	Houston	TX	77007
	STREET ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP
	713-802-5661		dvanove@dot.state.tx.us	
	TELEPHONE NUMBER		EMAIL ADDRESS	
	Traffic Signal Maintenance PRODUCTS CURRENTLY BEING USED			
_				
	overnment Agencies:			_
	public ITS performs maintenance and			
	nstruction services for over 260 agencies			
tlır	oughout the United States.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			



## WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

I hereby acknowledge that I am aware of the Local Government Code of the State of Texas, Section 176.006 regarding conflicts of interest and will abide by all provisions as required by Texas law.

Printed name of person submitting form:
Christopher J. Romeo
Name of Company:
Republic I.T.S.
Date:
7/22/09
Signature of person submitting form:
Notarized:
by:  CYNTHIA CHONG EDWARDS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires
on 7/22 09 June 12, 2013 (date)



## CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

Surety Department, 15 Mountain View Road, P.O. Box 1615, Warren, NJ 07061-1615 Phone: 908-903-3497 Facsimile: 908-903-3656

Bond No.

n/a

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

**BID BOND** 

Amount ---

## Know All Men By These Presents,

That we.

Republic Intelligent Transportation Services, Inc.

(hereinafter called the Principal), as Principal, and the FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana Surety), as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Williamson County

, Warren, New Jersey, a (hereinafter called the

(hereinafter called the Obligee), in the amount of five percent (5%) of the amount bid ---

), for the payment of which we, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs. executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 7/22/09 Sealed with our seals and dated this

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid, dated 7/22/09 for:

Williamson County, Traffic Signal Install @ US 183 at FM 3405

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a contract with the Obligee in accordance with such bid and give bond with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such contract, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter into such contract and give such bond, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference, not to exceed the penalty hereof, between the amount specified in said bid and the amount for which the Obligee may legally contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, if the latter amount be in excess of the former, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Intelligent Transportation Services, Inc.

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Form 15-02-0002 (Rev. 11-99)

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

	California fMarin	)	
On	7/22/09	before me,	J. DeLuca, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personall	v appeared		Kelly Holtemann
subscribe	ed to the within instrur eir authorized capaci	nent and acknowle ty( <del>ies),</del> and that by	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
•	nder PENALTY OF P h is true and correct.	ERJURY under the	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS	S my hand and officia	l seal.	J. DELUCA
Signature	De	Luc	(Seal)



Chubb Surety PC. ∠R OF ATTORNEY Federal Insurance Company Vigilant Insurance Company Pacific Indemnity Company ttn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

each as their true and lawful Attorney- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than ball bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 12th day of March, 2008.

Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretar

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Somerset

55.

12th day of March, 2008 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Kenneth C. Wendel, to me

known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Kenneth C. Wendel, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that he signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority, and that he is acquainted with David B. Norris, Jr., and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of David B. Norris, Jr., subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of David B. Norris, Jr., and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By-Laws and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal

On this



STEPHEN B. BRADT Notary Public, State of New Jersey No. 2321097 Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2009

Notary Public

### CERTIFICATION

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- in- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

I, Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- (I) the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct,
- (ii) the Companies are duly licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in American Samoa, Guam, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- (iii) the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this

July 22, 2009







Kenneth C. Wendel, Assistant Secretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903- 3493 Fax (908) 903- 3656

e-mail: surety@chubb.com



## CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

Surety Department, 15 Mountain View Road, P.O. Box 1615, Warren, NJ 07061-1615 Phone: 908-903-3497 Facsimile: 908-903-3656

Bond No.

n/a

FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

**BID BOND** 

Amount --- COPV

## Know All Men By These Presents,

That we,	
	Republic Intelligent Transportation Services, Inc.
corporation d	called the Principal), as Principal, and the FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, Warren, New Jersey, a luly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (hereinafter called the turety, are held and firmly bound unto Williamson County
(hereinafter ca	alled the Obligee), in the amount of five percent (5%) of the amount bid
	), for the payment of which we, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs dministrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. our seals and dated this $7/22/09$
	he Principal has submitted a bid, dated 7/22/09 for: liamson County, Traffic Signal Install @ US 183 at FM 3405

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a contract with the Obligee in accordance with such bid and give bond with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such contract, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter into such contract and give such bond, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference, not to exceed the penalty hereof, between the amount specified in said bid and the amount for which the Obligee may legally contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, if the latter amount be in excess of the former, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Republic	Intelligent	Transportation	Services,	Inc.
Ву:		· 		
	NSURANCE COM			
By:	WW H	Holtemann		



Intelligent Transportation Services

Affix Corporate Seal

## CERTIFICATE OF VOTE

l,	, Clerk of
REPUBLIC INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC.	_, hereby certify
that, at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation duly held	on
MARCH 23 <sup>RD</sup> , 2004 , at which a quorum was pre throughout, the following vote was duly passed and is now in full force as	sent and voting and effect:
"VOTED: That CHRISTOPHER J. ROMEO (Name of Officer authorized to sign, for Corporation)	be and
he hereby is authorized, directed and empowered for, in the name and Corporation, to sign, seal with the corporate seal, execute, acknowled contracts, bonds and other obligations of this Corporation; the executed contract, bond or	dge and deliver all
obligation by such CHRISTOPHER J. ROMEO (Name of Officer)	to be valid and
binding upon this Corporation for all purposes, and that a certificate of Corporation setting forth this vote shall be delivered to Williamson Counshall remain in full force and effect unless and until the same has been revoked by a subsequent vote of such directors and a certificate of such I the Clerk of this Corporation is delivered to Williamson County."	ty; and that this vote altered, amended or
I further certify that CHRISTOPHER J. ROMEO	_
(Name of Officer)	
Signed Clerk - Secretary)	d Corporation.